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Contractors

Matthias Mueller, DFCM - Project Manager

Division of Facilities Construction and Management Construction
Services for Old Main Building Remodel & Seismic Upgrade and CMGC

Services for New Teacher Education Building DFCM Project Nos.
03234730 and 05049730

Addendum No. 4
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Note: This Addendum shall be included as part of the Contract Documents.
Items in this Addendum apply to all drawings and specification sections whether
referenced or not involving the portion of the work added, deleted, modified, or
otherwise addressed in the Addendum. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum
in the space provided on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder

to disqualification.
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STATE OF UTAH - DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Division of Facilities Construction and Management

DFCM

PROJECT SCHEDULE — REVISED
PER ADDENDUM NO. 4 DATED MARCH 23, 2006

PROJECT NAME:

AND NEW TEACHER EDUCATION BUILDING
SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSTIY - CEDAR CITY, UTAH

DFCM PROJECT NOS. 03234730 & 05049730 - NOTE THAT THE TWO BUILDINGS ARE ONE PROJECT BUT
EACH HAS ITS OWN PROJECT NUMBER FOR ACCOUNTING PURPOSES

OLD MAIN BUILDING REMODEL & SEISMIC UPGRADE

Event Day Date Time Place

Advertisement Placed Sunday January 22, 2006 Multi-Media

Request for Proposals Tuesday January 24, 2006 10:00 AM DFCM, 4110 State Office

Available Bldg, SLC, UT and
DFCM web site*

Mandatory Pre-Proposal Site Friday February 3, 2006 9:00 AM Old Main Bldg

Meeting Southern Utah University
Cedar City, UT

Last Day to Submit Questions Friday February 10, 2006 4:00 PM DFCM, 4110 State Office
Bldg, SLC, UT

Final Addendum Issued Tuesday February 21, 2006 4:00 PM DFCM web site *

Contractors Turn in Thursday March 2, 2006 12:00 NOON | DFCM, 4110 State Office

References, Termination/ Bldg, SLC, UT

Debarment Certifications,

Statements of Qualifications,

and Management Plans

Shortlisting of potentially two Tuesday March 7, 2006 TBD TDB

additional Contractors by

Selection Committee

Shortlist Announcement Wednesday March 8, 2006 4:.00 PM

Last day to submit written Wednesday March 15, 2006 4:00 PM DFCM, 4110 State Office

questions for the final Bldg, SLC, UT

addendum

Final Addendum Issued Friday March 17, 2006 4.00 PM DFCM web site*

Cost Proposal Due Tuesday March 28, 2006 12:00 NOON | DFCM, 4110 State
Office Bldg, SLC, UT

Cost Reduction Proposals, Wednesday March 29, 2006 12:00 NOON | DFCM, 4110 State

Schedules, and Final Office Bldg, SLC, UT

Subcontractor List Due

Interviews Friday March 31, 2006 TBD

Announcement Monday April 3, 2006 Fax & DFCM web site *

Requested Substantial Friday September 28,

Completion Date 2007

* DFCM’s web site address is http://dfcm.utah.gov
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